N/** 5.4.091.01Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right
to amend, without notice, the specifications given in this document.10/96
● Low power solenoids
● High flow
● Unique steel reinforced seals
● Light weight corrosion resistant materials
Technical Data
Medium:

Materials
Aluminium valve body and spool, nitrile rubber seals.
Ordering Information
To order, quote model number followed by voltage
code from table overleaf.  eg. M/20154/22/136 for
a solenoid actuated, spring return model with an
external pilot supply and suitable for an electricity
supply of 42-48v 50/60Hz.
M/20000 Series
3/2
5/2
5/3
All Ports Blocked mid
position
5/3
Centre Open Exhaust
Inline 3/2, 5/2 and 5/3 Spool Valves
Solenoid and Pilot Actuated
G1/2
www.AlfaKlapan.ru - поставка оборудования для подготовки воздуха
Symbol Model Manual Pilot Operator Mid Return Return Operating Pilot Weight Spares
Override Supply Pressure (bar) Pressure (bar) (Kg) Kit
M/20134/122/MD Turn to lock Internal Solenoid - Spring 2,5 - 10 - 0,78     QM/20132/122/D/00
M/20134/3 Turn to lock External Pilot - Pilot 1,3 - 10 1,3+ (0,1xOP) 1,25 QM/20134/3/00
M/20134/40 Turn to lock External Pilot - Pilot 2 - 10 2+ (0,1xOP) 1,25 QM/20134/40/00
M/20154/22/MD Turn to lock External Solenoid - Spring 2 - 10 2+ (0,1xOP) 1,25 QM/20154/22/00
M/20154/23/MD Turn to lock External Solenoid - Solenoid 1,7 - 10 1,7 + (1,2 X OP)* 1,23 QM/21054/123/00
M/20154/172/MD Turn to lock Internal Solenoid - Spring and Air 2,5 - 10 - 1,12 QM/20154/172/00
M/20154/123/MD Turn to lock Internal Solenoid - Solenoid 2,8 - 10 - 1,23 QM/20154/123/00
M/20154/6123/MD Turn to lock Internal Solenoid APB Solenoid 2,8 - 10 - 1,23 QM/20154/6123/00
M/20254/6123/MD Turn to lock Internal Solenoid COE Solenoid 2,8 - 10 - 1,23 QM/20254/6123/00
M/20154/40 - - Pilot - Spring 2 - 10 2 + (0,1 X OP)* 1,15 QM/20154/40/00
M/20154/3 - - Pilot - Pilot 1,7 - 10 1,7 + (0,2 X OP)* 1,01 QM/20154/3/00
M/20154/33 - - Pilot Priority - Pilot 2,5 - 10 2,5 + (0,1 X OP) 1,01 QM/2015433//00
M/20154/63 - - Pilot APB Pilot 2,8 - 10 2,8 + (0,1 X OP)* 1,01 QM/20154/63/00
M/20254/63 - - Pilot COE Pilot 2,8 - 10 2,8 + (0,1 X OP)* 1,01 QM/20154/63/00
N/** 5.4.091.02
M/20000
Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right
to amend, without notice, the specifications given in this document. 10/96